
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Blake, Dan (6-2)
Loss: DESKA, Marek (4-2)
HBP: Phelan, T.J., DESKA, Marek, COTONI, Derek
PB: Moras, Michael
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rudyb Raffone First: Tony Letizio 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 105   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Univ. of New Haven 0 0 4 1 3 0 3 0 0 11 17 4
Univ. of Bridgeport 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 6 11 1

Univ. of New Haven (28-17, 16-11 ECC / 16-11) -vs- Univ. of
Bridgeport (21-12, 18-9 ECC / 18-9) 5/7/2007 at Bridgeport, Conn. (Harbor Yard)

Univ. of New Haven 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Flynn, Chris cf 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
Okon, Evan 2b 5 3 3 0 1 0 0
Myette, Tommy 1b 5 2 3 3 1 0 0
Moras, Michael c 5 0 1 1 1 0 4
Aiken, Ryan dh 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Reeder, Mike ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Appel, Ken rf 4 1 1 2 1 0 2
Anderson, David lf 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Rosa, Dan lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dick, Bryan 3b 5 1 1 3 0 0 3
Bombace, Kyle ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 6
    Donnelly, Kyle ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sommo, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake, Dan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Giuggio, Jeremy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burke, Brendan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Phelan, T.J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Appel, Dave p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 11 17 10 4 3 15

2B: Flynn, Chris (1); Okon, Evan (1); Myette, Tommy (1); Anderson,
David (1)
3B: Dick, Bryan (1)
SF: Appel, Ken (1)
SB: Okon, Evan (1); Dick, Bryan (1)
CS: Bombace, Kyle (1)
HBP: Flynn, Chris (1); Aiken, Ryan (3); Dick, Bryan (1)
E: Okon, Evan (1); Anderson, David (1); Bombace, Kyle (1);
Donnelly, Kyle (1)

Univ. of Bridgeport 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LEVA, Nate ss 6 0 1 0 0 2 2
PARISIAN, Robert c 5 0 2 0 0 0 1
DESAUTEL, Seth 3b 5 1 2 1 0 1 1
BUSWELL, Mike rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
    HOSMER, Greg rf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
VERA, Gary lf 4 0 0 0 1 2 2
    VAN WAGENEN, Kevin ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MISINONILE, Joseph 1b 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
    BARILE, Matt 1b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
ALBALADEJO, Andres dh 3 0 0 1 1 1 1
    EMERY, Matti ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
THORNTON, Brett cf 5 1 2 2 0 0 2
MIMMS, Steve 2b 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
    BERARDI, Andrew 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
DESKA, Marek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SAINSBURY, Troy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COTONI, Derek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FIUMECALDO, Frank p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PEREZ, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 6 11 6 4 10 13

2B: PARISIAN, Robert (1); DESAUTEL, Seth (1); BUSWELL, Mike (1);
THORNTON, Brett (1)
HBP: BUSWELL, Mike (1)
E: MIMMS, Steve (1)

Univ. of New Haven IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sommo, Matt 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 2 –
Blake, Dan (W, 6-2) 2.0 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 9 11 2 1 –
Giuggio, Jeremy 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 –
Burke, Brendan 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 –
Phelan, T.J. 2.0 3 3 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 10 12 3 2 –
Appel, Dave 2.0 3 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 10 11 1 3 –
Totals 11 6 4 4 10 2 0 1 0 41 46 9 8

Univ. of Bridgeport IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DESKA, Marek (L, 4-2) 4.0 6 5 3 3 2 0 0 2 1 19 24 6 4 –
SAINSBURY, Troy 0.2 5 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 –
COTONI, Derek 2.1 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 10 14 3 4 –
FIUMECALDO, Frank 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 –
PEREZ, Andrew 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 –
Totals 17 11 9 4 3 2 0 5 1 43 53 12 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Univ. of New Haven - Top of 1st UNH UB
Flynn singled to left center. 0 0
Okon grounded out to p; Flynn advanced to second. 0 0
Myette flied out to lf. 0 0
Moras flied out to lf. 0 0

Univ. of Bridgeport - Top of 1st UNH UB
LEVA struck out swinging. 0 0
PARISIAN flied out to cf. 0 0
DESAUTEL struck out swinging. 0 0

Univ. of New Haven - Top of 2nd UNH UB
Aiken grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Appel, K. flied out to cf. 0 0
Anderson singled to center field. 0 0
Dick hit by pitch; Anderson advanced to second. 0 0
Bombace struck out looking. 0 0

Univ. of Bridgeport - Top of 2nd UNH UB
BUSWELL singled to center field. 0 0
VERA reached on a fielder's choice; BUSWELL out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
MISINONILE grounded out to 1b unassisted; VERA advanced to second. 0 0
ALBALADEJO struck out looking. 0 0

Univ. of New Haven - Top of 3rd UNH UB
Flynn grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Okon doubled to right field. 0 0
Myette walked. 0 0
Moras popped up to p. 0 0
Aiken hit by pitch; Myette advanced to second; Okon advanced to third. 0 0
Appel, K. walked, RBI; Aiken advanced to second; Myette advanced to third; Okon scored. 1 0
Anderson singled to pitcher, RBI; Appel, K. advanced to second; Aiken advanced to third; Myette scored. 2 0
Dick reached on an error by 2b, 2 RBI; Anderson advanced to third; Appel, K. scored, unearned; Aiken
scored, unearned. 4 0
Dick stole second. 4 0
Bombace struck out swinging. 4 0

Univ. of Bridgeport - Top of 3rd UNH UB
Blake to p for Sommo. 4 0
THORNTON grounded out to ss. 4 0
MIMMS walked. 4 0
LEVA struck out looking. 4 0
PARISIAN singled to right center; MIMMS advanced to second. 4 0
DESAUTEL singled to left field, RBI; PARISIAN advanced to second; MIMMS scored. 4 1
DESAUTEL advanced to second on a throwing error by lf; PARISIAN advanced to third. 4 1
BUSWELL flied out to lf. 4 1

Univ. of New Haven - Top of 4th UNH UB
Flynn doubled to left field. 4 1
Okon grounded out to 2b; Flynn advanced to third. 4 1
Myette doubled to left center, RBI; Flynn scored. 5 1
Moras intentionally walked. 5 1



Aiken flied out to cf. 5 1
Appel, K. lined out to 1b. 5 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Univ. of Bridgeport - Top of 4th UNH UB
VERA popped up to 2b. 5 1
MISINONILE struck out swinging. 5 1
ALBALADEJO walked. 5 1
THORNTON reached on an error by ss; ALBALADEJO advanced to second. 5 1
MIMMS struck out swinging. 5 1

Univ. of New Haven - Top of 5th UNH UB
SAINSBURY to p for DESKA. 5 1
Anderson doubled through the left side. 5 1
Dick tripled to right center, RBI; Anderson scored. 6 1
Dick scored on a wild pitch. 7 1
Bombace singled to left field. 7 1
Bombace out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 1
Flynn grounded out to p unassisted. 7 1
Okon singled to left field. 7 1
Okon stole second. 7 1
Myette singled to center field, RBI; Okon scored. 8 1
COTONI to p for SAINSBURY. 8 1
Moras flied out to cf. 8 1

Univ. of Bridgeport - Top of 5th UNH UB
Giuggio to p for Blake. 8 1
LEVA singled to left field. 8 1
PARISIAN flied out to rf. 8 1
DESAUTEL flied out to cf. 8 1
Burke to p for Giuggio. 8 1
BUSWELL doubled through the left side; LEVA advanced to third. 8 1
Rosa to lf for Anderson. 8 1
VERA struck out swinging. 8 1

Univ. of New Haven - Top of 6th UNH UB
Aiken hit by pitch. 8 1
Appel, K. reached on a fielder's choice; Aiken out at second 2b to ss. 8 1
Rosa singled to left field; Appel, K. advanced to second. 8 1
Dick reached on a fielder's choice; Rosa out at second ss to 2b; Appel, K. advanced to third. 8 1
Bombace grounded out to ss. 8 1

Univ. of Bridgeport - Top of 6th UNH UB
Phelan to p for Burke. 8 1
MISINONILE reached on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to second. 8 1
ALBALADEJO flied out to lf. 8 1
THORNTON doubled to center field, RBI; MISINONILE scored, unearned. 8 2
THORNTON advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 2
MIMMS singled to center field, RBI; THORNTON scored. 8 3
LEVA flied out to rf. 8 3
PARISIAN grounded out to 2b. 8 3

Univ. of New Haven - Top of 7th UNH UB
Flynn hit by pitch. 8 3
Okon singled to right field; Flynn advanced to second. 8 3



Myette singled to second base, RBI; Okon advanced to second; Flynn scored. 9 3
Moras singled to left field, RBI; Myette advanced to second; Okon scored. 10 3
Aiken hit by pitch; Moras advanced to second; Myette advanced to third. 10 3
Appel, K. flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Moras advanced to third; Myette scored. 11 3
Rosa flied out to lf. 11 3
Dick reached on a fielder's choice; Aiken out at second 2b to ss. 11 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Univ. of Bridgeport - Top of 7th UNH UB
Donnelly to ss for Bombace. 11 3
DESAUTEL doubled to left field. 11 3
BUSWELL hit by pitch. 11 3
VERA walked; BUSWELL advanced to second; DESAUTEL advanced to third. 11 3
MISINONILE struck out swinging. 11 3
ALBALADEJO reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; VERA out at second 2b to ss; BUSWELL advanced to third;
DESAUTEL scored. 11 4
THORNTON flied out to cf. 11 4

Univ. of New Haven - Top of 8th UNH UB
FIUMECALDO to p for COTONI. 11 4
Donnelly grounded out to 3b. 11 4
Flynn singled to right field. 11 4
Okon walked; Flynn advanced to second. 11 4
Myette flied out to lf. 11 4
Moras reached on a fielder's choice; Okon out at second ss to 2b. 11 4

Univ. of Bridgeport - Top of 8th UNH UB
Appel, D. to p for Phelan. 11 4
MIMMS grounded out to 2b. 11 4
LEVA grounded out to 3b. 11 4
PARISIAN doubled through the left side. 11 4
PARISIAN advanced to third on a passed ball. 11 4
DESAUTEL flied out to cf. 11 4

Univ. of New Haven - Top of 9th UNH UB
HOSMER to rf for BUSWELL. 11 4
BARILE to 1b for MISINONILE. 11 4
BERARDI to 2b for MIMMS. 11 4
PEREZ to p for FIUMECALDO. 11 4
Reeder pinch hit for Aiken. 11 4
Reeder struck out looking. 11 4
Appel, K. singled to shortstop. 11 4
Rosa flied out to cf. 11 4
Appel, K. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 4
Dick lined out to 3b. 11 4

Univ. of Bridgeport - Top of 9th UNH UB
HOSMER reached on a fielding error by ss. 11 4
HOSMER advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 4
VERA struck out swinging. 11 4
BARILE singled to second base, RBI; HOSMER scored, unearned. 11 5
EMERY pinch hit for ALBALADEJO. 11 5
EMERY walked; BARILE advanced to second. 11 5
VAN WAGENEN pinch hit for VERA. 11 5
THORNTON singled to left center, RBI; EMERY advanced to second; BARILE scored. 11 6
BERARDI struck out swinging. 11 6
LEVA grounded out to 2b. 11 6



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


